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This raport [a of & Blannial Construction Survay
done by Bob Getchall on July 28, 2016

| Thie facllity was first lcensad os a Home for the

| Aged serving 12 ambuiatory residents on

| 081851868, Therafore the facllty must meet the
1998 and ihe appllcable portlons of the 2006

Rulaa for the Licenaing of Adult Care Homes,

and, tha 16888 Morth Camling Elate Bullding Code

- Baclon 419.5 for Large Resldentlal Care

Faclify- Group R.

| Deficlancies ware noted which will require & new
plan of comaction. .y
i &3

C 1u-|| Housekoeaplng and Furnlshings-Clasn, Repajred | © 184 m s f’,i;i

SECTION 0300 - PHYBIGAL PLANT DTl S
| 10ANCACG 13F .0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND Yi
FURMISHINGS .

(a) Adul cars homes ghall:

(1) have walle, cailings, and floors or Tloor
coverings kept clean and In good rapalr;

{2} hewve ro chronic unpleasant odors;

(3) heve fumiture clean and In good repal;
(8) Thia Ruls shall apply to new and exlsting
facilities,

This Ruls Is not met es evidenced by

1. Based on observation, the realdent furpishings e

In badroome and other areas were not maeintalned

I good condlition, #) E.Eﬂ'&w’p a0 e A'HF' "'4 Cﬁf‘éﬂ
) . nﬁ'ﬁu- FWLHIWH'HW

Findings: inclueda: To A U THLY Fasr

a) Badroom 1 has handles looes oh the chest of .

dreeers. @ Lk s Have REES ZTAIRED

b} Thers are worn chalrs In the Dinkng Room Mo pEs PLacps e E
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Conbnued From page 1

C 1838 Housekeaping-Maintained Free of Hazarde

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
104 NCAG 13F 03068 HOUSEKEEPING AND

| FURNISHINGS

| (m) Adult care hames shall,

(B} ba mainkained in an unclutiered, clean and
ordarly mannar, fras of all abatructions and
hazards;

(=) This Rule shall apply to new and axisting
faclitiaa.

This Rule & not mat as svidenced by:
1. Basad on obasrvation, the building was not
mainitained in m sale menner by improper slorage
of oxygen cyllnders, Thils would affect all
residents by polentally exposing them to hezards
from a rupturad cyfnder,

Findings Includa:
Room 6 has an oxygen bottle that Is loogs, and
nnl macirad in & holder designed for that purpoee.,

Buliding Equipmant Meintained Safe, Cperating
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
104 NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS
(a) Tha bullding and all firs safaty, electrcsl,
mischanical, and plumbing equipment i an adult
cara home shall be malntsinad n & safe and
opanating tondition. .

k) This Rule shall apply to new and sxisting
facllitles with the exceplion of Paragraph (a)
| wiich ehall not apply to existing faclftes.

| This Rule ie not met & evidenced by
1. Based on cheervatlon, e bullding Exi
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COBE | Contlnusd From page 2 1489
| &ignage was not maintalved in e safe manner.
' This would affect all residents by not keeping the
axits vislble In an emergency.
Findings Includea; 7, .
a) Exit glgn on the back right corrldor 1) |s not .lﬂ | s TALLED A BATIERY ﬂC
working on baltery backup, and il) has bufbs L Do REBELY [HECES
urmad out
2. Based on chesndatlon, the building weas not
malniained in & safs mannar by not makstaining
the fire-reskstande rating of bullding componants,
This would affact all resldents by not containing
amaks and fire In ihe room of smoke
compartment of origin.
Findinge Include: | e [!Er,q..ugpﬂﬂp
a) The cailing penetralions et the HYAC refurna In (A VETRms By - Mo THLY
) Room 2, and 1) Reomn 3 are clogged with duat wiw HE Deed B
and dirt, which can delay or prevent the radmtion
damper from activating during & firs amarngency. fg) Cavnes AL PerE AT
b) Tha back left extarlor storage room has To Py, SPALE Moues 2 LN 5
unprofected panatrations In tha cailing by wires
¢} Tha sprinkler riser / mechanical room haa [) - S BERS [ MBgNT
unprotached will panatratiors wnd 1) & heat (CIRePLACED
detsotor soming loosa from the celling,
These unprofectad opaninga ars not In
conformance Wikh tha requirsment o ues &
through panetration fire stop systsm that has i
| bean teated In sccordance with ASTM E-814. Fodn et Arounn EOERS, TI-:E "
3. Based on obaervat'on, the facility compohanis Deph. Mo CLOSES Aral LA 4
warg nof malntained operable by having doors
that didd not close complataly and latch, E}p'g SuMED AReunD EDEES, THE
Findinge Include: The folowing doora have Dol peert U L4 Ay
CETrs LATERET
The Office door won'l close and latch,
b} The Living Room door won't closa '_nd fateh,
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